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Supplementary Figure 1: Frequency of sub-nephrotic proteinuria as indication for renal biopsy regarding the report’s world 
region.
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Supplementary Figure 2: Frequency of sub-nephrotic proteinuria as indication for renal biopsy regarding the report’s 
populations’ range of age.
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Supplementary Figure 3: Frequency of MGN diagnosis among patients with sub-nephrotic proteinuria as indication for renal 
biopsy regarding the report’s world region.
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Supplementary Figure 4: Frequency of IgA nephropathy diagnosis among patients with sub-nephrotic proteinuria as 
indication for renal biopsy regarding the report’s world region.

Heterogeneity between groups: p = 0.000
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Fábio Iglesias Marujo

Manish Subedi

Subtotal  (I-squared = .%, p = .)

Clement Wilfred Devadass

Mabrouk I. Ismail

Ayham Haddad

region: East Asia

region: USCA

Mohamed Shawarby

region: Latin America

LK Yuen

Subtotal  (I-squared = .%, p = .)

Subtotal  (I-squared = 66.1%, p = 0.031)

Sheng Nie

Subtotal  (I-squared = 87.5%, p = 0.000)

Subtotal  (I-squared = 79.2%, p = 0.002)

Salman Imtiaz

Bo Jin

Dimitrios-Anestis Moutzouris

Pallav Gupta

Suhail Iqbal Malik

region: Europe

Anjali Mohapatra

Malihe Saberafsharian

region: Middle East & N. Africa

Anas AlYousef

Viktória Fisi

Xiu Xu

Shahrzad Ossareh

Subtotal  (I-squared = 0.0%, p = 0.461)

age

MUHAMMED MUBARAK

Talal AlFaadhel

Mayerly Prada Rico

DEV JEGATHEESAN

region: South Asia

J J Khoo, MPath

19

24

15

8

9

7

10

13

21

12

14

16

20

17

5

25

18

11

4

province

22

6

27

26

23

Sao Paulo

Dharan

Bangalore

Zagazig

Amman

Al-Khobar

Laichikok, Hong Kong

7 provinces

Karachi

Nanjing

New York

New Delhi

Bahawalpur

Vellore

Mashhad

Sabah Al Nasser

Siklós

Hubei

Tehran

author

Karachi

Riyadh & Jeddah

Bogot́a, Cundinamarca

Queensland

Johor Bahru

Brazil

Nepal

India

Egypt

Jordan

KSA

China

China

Pakistan

China

United States

India

Pakistan

India

Iran

Kuwait

Hungary

China

Iran

state

Pakistan

KSA

Colombia

Australia

Malaysia

FSGS

FSGS

FSGS

FSGS

FSGS

FSGS

FSGS

FSGS

FSGS

FSGS

FSGS

FSGS

FSGS

FSGS

FSGS

FSGS

FSGS

FSGS

FSGS

dx

FSGS

FSGS

FSGS

FSGS

FSGS

0.05 (0.04, 0.05)

0.21 (0.03, 0.38)

0.00 (0.00, 0.00)

0.21 (0.03, 0.38)

0.11 (0.03, 0.18)

0.25 (0.00, 0.54)

0.16 (0.04, 0.28)

0.27 (0.11, 0.43)

0.25 (0.00, 0.64)

0.10 (0.02, 0.18)

0.03 (0.01, 0.05)

0.04 (0.02, 0.05)

0.09 (0.07, 0.12)

0.03 (0.02, 0.04)

1.00 (1.00, 1.00)

0.01 (0.00, 0.03)

0.25 (0.00, 0.54)

0.00 (0.00, 0.00)

0.12 (0.00, 0.29)

0.02 (0.00, 0.05)

0.04 (0.01, 0.06)

0.20 (0.15, 0.25)

0.10 (0.02, 0.18)

0.06 (0.04, 0.08)

0.11 (0.06, 0.17)

0.35 (0.29, 0.41)

ES (95% CI)

0.14 (0.00, 0.29)

0.20 (0.12, 0.28)

0.00 (0.00, 0.00)

0.35 (0.29, 0.42)

0.00 (0.00, 0.00)

100.00

0.20

0.00

0.20

1.06

0.09

0.42

0.24

0.06

1.04

13.64

34.14

14.32

69.13

0.00

23.98

0.09

0.00

0.30

%

11.99

7.96

2.46

1.04

10.95

2.23

1.67

Weight

0.29

0.92

0.00

1.59

0.00

0.05 (0.04, 0.05)

0.21 (0.03, 0.38)

0.00 (0.00, 0.00)

0.21 (0.03, 0.38)

0.11 (0.03, 0.18)

0.25 (0.00, 0.54)

0.16 (0.04, 0.28)

0.27 (0.11, 0.43)

0.25 (0.00, 0.64)

0.10 (0.02, 0.18)

0.03 (0.01, 0.05)

0.04 (0.02, 0.05)

0.09 (0.07, 0.12)

0.03 (0.02, 0.04)

1.00 (1.00, 1.00)

0.01 (0.00, 0.03)

0.25 (0.00, 0.54)

0.00 (0.00, 0.00)

0.12 (0.00, 0.29)

0.02 (0.00, 0.05)

0.04 (0.01, 0.06)

0.20 (0.15, 0.25)

0.10 (0.02, 0.18)

0.06 (0.04, 0.08)

0.11 (0.06, 0.17)

0.35 (0.29, 0.41)

ES (95% CI)

0.14 (0.00, 0.29)

0.20 (0.12, 0.28)

0.00 (0.00, 0.00)

0.35 (0.29, 0.42)

0.00 (0.00, 0.00)

100.00

0.20

0.00

0.20

1.06

0.09

0.42

0.24

0.06

1.04

13.64

34.14

14.32

69.13

0.00

23.98

0.09

0.00

0.30

%

11.99

7.96

2.46

1.04

10.95

2.23

1.67

Weight

0.29

0.92

0.00

1.59

0.00

  
00 .5

Supplementary Figure 5: Frequency of FSGS diagnosis among patients with sub-nephrotic proteinuria as indication for renal 
biopsy regarding the report’s world region.
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Supplementary Figure 6: Frequency of LUPUS NEPHRITIS diagnosis among patients with sub-nephrotic proteinuria as 
indication for renal biopsy regarding the report’s world region.

Heterogeneity between groups: p = 0.089

Overall  (I-squared = 87.2%, p = 0.000)
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Supplementary Figure 7: Frequency of MINIMAL CHANGE DISEASE diagnosis among patients with sub-nephrotic proteinuria 
as indication for renal biopsy regarding the report’s world region.
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Supplementary Figure 8: Frequency of CRESCENTRIC NEPHROPATHY diagnosis among patients with sub-nephrotic 
proteinuria as indication for renal biopsy regarding the report’s world region.
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Supplementary Figure 9: Frequency of MPGN diagnosis among patients with sub-nephrotic proteinuria as indication for 
renal biopsy regarding the report’s world region.
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Supplementary Figure 10: Frequency of AMYLOIDOSIS diagnosis among patients with sub-nephrotic proteinuria as 
indication for renal biopsy regarding the report’s world region.

Heterogeneity between groups: p = 0.000
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Supplementary Figure 11: Frequency of DIABETIC NEPHROPATHY diagnosis among patients with sub-nephrotic proteinuria 
as indication for renal biopsy regarding the report’s world region.
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Supplementary Figure 12: Frequency of MesPGN diagnosis among patients with sub-nephrotic proteinuria as indication for 
renal biopsy regarding the report’s world region.
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Supplementary Figure 13: Frequency of TUBULOINTERSTITIAL DISEASES diagnosis among patients with sub-nephrotic 
proteinuria as indication for renal biopsy regarding the report’s world region.
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Supplementary Figure 14: Frequency of VASCULAR NEPHROPATHIES diagnosis among patients with sub-nephrotic 
proteinuria as indication for renal biopsy regarding the report’s world region.
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Supplementary Figure 15: Frequency of HEREDITARY NEPHROPATHIES diagnosis among patients with sub-nephrotic 
proteinuria as indication for renal biopsy regarding the report’s world region.
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Supplementary Figure 16: Frequency of NEPHROANGIOSCLEROSIS diagnosis among patients with sub-nephrotic proteinuria 
as indication for renal biopsy regarding the report’s world region.
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Supplementary Figure 17: Frequency of HENOCH-SCHÖNLEIN PURPURA diagnosis among patients with sub-nephrotic 
proteinuria as indication for renal biopsy regarding the report’s world region.
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Supplementary Figure 18: Frequency of IgM NEPHROPATHY diagnosis among patients with sub-nephrotic proteinuria as 
indication for renal biopsy regarding the report’s world region.
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Supplementary Figure 19: Frequency of HBV NEPHROPATHY diagnosis among patients with sub-nephrotic proteinuria as 
indication for renal biopsy regarding the report’s world region.
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Supplementary Figure 20: Frequency of UNSPECIFIC PROLIFERATIVE GLOMERULONEPHRITIS diagnosis among patients 
with sub-nephrotic proteinuria as indication for renal biopsy regarding the report’s world region.
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Supplementary Figure 21: Frequency of UNSPECIFIC PARAPROTEINEMIA diagnosis among patients with sub-nephrotic 
proteinuria as indication for renal biopsy regarding the report’s world region.
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Supplementary Figure 22: Frequency of PEGN diagnosis among patients with sub-nephrotic proteinuria as indication for 
renal biopsy regarding the report’s world region.

Heterogeneity between groups: p = 0.000
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Supplementary Figure 23: Frequency of MGN diagnosis among patients with sub-nephrotic proteinuria as indication for 
renal biopsy regarding the age subclasses.
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Supplementary Figure 24: Frequency of IgA NEPHROPATHY diagnosis among patients with sub-nephrotic proteinuria as 
indication for renal biopsy regarding the age subclasses.

Heterogeneity between groups: p = 0.000
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Supplementary Figure 25: Frequency of FSGS diagnosis among patients with sub-nephrotic proteinuria as indication for 
renal biopsy regarding the age subclasses.
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Supplementary Figure 26: Frequency of LUPUS NEPHRITIS diagnosis among patients with sub-nephrotic proteinuria as 
indication for renal biopsy regarding the age subclasses.
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Supplementary Figure 27: Frequency of MINIMAL CHANGE DISEASE diagnosis among patients with sub-nephrotic 
proteinuria as indication for renal biopsy regarding the age subclasses.
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Supplementary Figure 28: Frequency of CRESCENTRIC NEPHROPATHY diagnosis among patients with sub-nephrotic 
proteinuria as indication for renal biopsy regarding the age subclasses.

Heterogeneity between groups: p = 0.007
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Supplementary Figure 29: Frequency of MPGN diagnosis among patients with sub-nephrotic proteinuria as indication for 
renal biopsy regarding the age subclasses.
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Supplementary Figure 30: Frequency of PEGN diagnosis among patients with sub-nephrotic proteinuria as indication for 
renal biopsy regarding the age subclasses.

Heterogeneity between groups: p = 0.013

Overall  (I-squared = 63.0%, p = 0.008)
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Supplementary Figure 31: Frequency of AMYLOIDOSIS diagnosis among patients with sub-nephrotic proteinuria as 
indication for renal biopsy regarding the age subclasses.
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Supplementary Figure 32: Frequency of DIABETIC NEPHROPATHY diagnosis among patients with sub-nephrotic proteinuria 
as indication for renal biopsy regarding the age subclasses.

Heterogeneity between groups: p = 0.000

Overall  (I-squared = 89.8%, p = 0.000)
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Supplementary Figure 33: Frequency of MesPGN diagnosis among patients with sub-nephrotic proteinuria as indication for 
renal biopsy regarding the age subclasses.
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Supplementary Figure 34: Frequency of TUBULOINTERSTITIAL DISEASES diagnosis among patients with sub-nephrotic 
proteinuria as indication for renal biopsy regarding the age subclasses.
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Supplementary Figure 35: Frequency of VASCULAR NEPHROPATHY diagnosis among patients with sub-nephrotic proteinuria 
as indication for renal biopsy regarding the age subclasses.
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Supplementary Figure 36: Frequency of NEPHROANGIOSCLEROSIS diagnosis among patients with sub-nephrotic proteinuria 
as indication for renal biopsy regarding the age subclasses.
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Supplementary Figure 37: Frequency of HEREDITARY NEPHROPATHY diagnosis among patients with sub-nephrotic 
proteinuria as indication for renal biopsy regarding the age subclasses.
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Supplementary Figure 38: Frequency of HENOCH-SCHÖNLEIN PURPURA diagnosis among patients with sub-nephrotic 
proteinuria as indication for renal biopsy regarding the age subclasses.
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Overall  (I-squared = 0.0%, p = 0.599)

Dimitrios-Anestis Moutzouris

Subtotal  (I-squared = .%, p = .)

Viktória Fisi

Age cat= adult

Anjali Mohapatra

Subtotal  (I-squared = .%, p = .)

Clement Wilfred Devadass

Talal AlFaadhel

J J Khoo, MPath

Age cat= elderly

Mohamed Shawarby

Sheng Nie

Bo Jin

Manish Subedi

Shahrzad Ossareh

DEV JEGATHEESAN

MUHAMMED MUBARAK

Subtotal  (I-squared = .%, p = .)

LK Yuen

Pallav Gupta

Ayham Haddad

Suhail Iqbal Malik

Anas AlYousef

age

Subtotal  (I-squared = .%, p = .)

Fábio Iglesias Marujo

Malihe Saberafsharian

Salman Imtiaz

Mayerly Prada Rico

Xiu Xu

Age cat= pediatric

Mabrouk I. Ismail

Age cat= general

14

18

17

15

6

23

7

13

12

24

4

26

22

10

16

9

20

25

province

19

5

21

27

11

8

12

61

66

66

95

5

33

772

93

15

142

229

22

8

13

38

17

247

(n)

24

171

8

24

385

12

popul.

United States

Hungary

India

India

KSA

Malaysia

KSA

China

China

Nepal

Iran

Australia

Pakistan

China

India

Jordan

Pakistan

Kuwait

state

Brazil

Iran

Pakistan

Colombia

China

Egypt

80-99 yr

49 ± 14 yr

12.8 ± 4.9

8m-78 yr

18-65 yr

1-15.8 yr

7-70 yr

0-18 yr

65-81 yr

35.4 ± 13.5

12-84 yr

48 ± 17

19-85 yr

2-24 yr

60-85 yr

14-75 yr

14-68 yr

12-90 yr

range

>= 65 yr

41.4 ± 16.0

18-88 yr

11 ± 4.3

10-76 yr

16-70 yr

age

HBV neph.

HBV neph.

HBV neph.

HBV neph.

HBV neph.

HBV neph.

HBV neph.

HBV neph.

HBV neph.

HBV neph.

HBV neph.

HBV neph.

HBV neph.

HBV neph.

HBV neph.

HBV neph.

HBV neph.

HBV neph.

dxhbv

HBV neph.

HBV neph.

HBV neph.

HBV neph.

HBV neph.

HBV neph.

0.01 (0.01, 0.02)

0.00 (0.00, 0.00)

0.02 (0.00, 0.03)

0.00 (0.00, 0.00)

0.00 (0.00, 0.00)

0.02 (0.00, 0.03)

0.00 (0.00, 0.00)

0.00 (0.00, 0.00)

0.00 (0.00, 0.00)

0.00 (0.00, 0.00)

0.01 (0.00, 0.02)

0.00 (0.00, 0.00)

0.00 (0.00, 0.00)

0.00 (0.00, 0.00)

0.00 (0.00, 0.00)

0.00 (0.00, 0.00)

0.01 (0.00, 0.02)

0.00 (0.00, 0.00)

0.00 (0.00, 0.00)

0.00 (0.00, 0.00)

0.00 (0.00, 0.00)

0.00 (0.00, 0.00)

ES (95% CI)

0.02 (0.00, 0.03)

0.00 (0.00, 0.00)

0.00 (0.00, 0.00)

0.00 (0.00, 0.00)

0.00 (0.00, 0.00)

0.02 (0.00, 0.03)

0.00 (0.00, 0.00)

100.00

0.00

27.05

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

72.95

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

72.95

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Weight

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

27.05

0.00

%

0.01 (0.01, 0.02)

0.00 (0.00, 0.00)

0.02 (0.00, 0.03)

0.00 (0.00, 0.00)

0.00 (0.00, 0.00)

0.02 (0.00, 0.03)

0.00 (0.00, 0.00)

0.00 (0.00, 0.00)

0.00 (0.00, 0.00)

0.00 (0.00, 0.00)

0.01 (0.00, 0.02)

0.00 (0.00, 0.00)

0.00 (0.00, 0.00)

0.00 (0.00, 0.00)

0.00 (0.00, 0.00)

0.00 (0.00, 0.00)

0.01 (0.00, 0.02)

0.00 (0.00, 0.00)

0.00 (0.00, 0.00)

0.00 (0.00, 0.00)

0.00 (0.00, 0.00)

0.00 (0.00, 0.00)

ES (95% CI)

0.02 (0.00, 0.03)

0.00 (0.00, 0.00)

0.00 (0.00, 0.00)

0.00 (0.00, 0.00)

0.00 (0.00, 0.00)

0.02 (0.00, 0.03)

0.00 (0.00, 0.00)

100.00

0.00

27.05

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

72.95

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

72.95

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Weight

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

27.05

0.00

%

  
00 .1

Supplementary Figure 39: Frequency of HBV NEPHROPATHY diagnosis among patients with sub-nephrotic proteinuria as 
indication for renal biopsy regarding the age subclasses.
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Supplementary Figure 40: Frequency of IgM NEPHROPATHY diagnosis among patients with sub-nephrotic proteinuria as 
indication for renal biopsy regarding the age subclasses.
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Supplementary Figure 41: Frequency of UNSPECIFIC PROLIFERATIVE GLOMERULONEPHRITIS diagnosis among patients 
with sub-nephrotic proteinuria as indication for renal biopsy regarding the age subclasses.
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Supplementary Figure 42: Frequency of UNSPECIFIC PARAPROTEINEMIA diagnosis among patients with sub-nephrotic 
proteinuria as indication for renal biopsy regarding the age subclasses.
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